## P15000038811

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
·			
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)	
()()	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
		=	





200272179162

04/27/15--01039--027 \*\*87.50

15 APR 27 PH 3: 02
SECRETARY OF STATE
AHASSEE, FLORIB

1/ 20 1/

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: SG Innovations, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLI</u>	JDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75  Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87,50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL CO	

EDOM:	Spencer Grabois
i KOM.	Name (Printed or typed)
	21110 Biscayne Blvd Suite 312
	Address
	Aventura, Florida 33180
	City, State & Zip
	305-528-3038
	Daytime Telephone number
	Spenceragrabois@gmail.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

' In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corporati	on shall be: SG Innovations, Inc	C.	
ARTICLE II PRIN	CIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:	
21110 Biscayn			
Suite 312			
Aventura, Flor	ida 33180		
ARTICLE III PURF	POSE ac corporation is organized is:		
	nd rights to intellectual prop	nerty	
	ia rigitto to intonocidai proj		
***************************************			A SEC
			APR 2
			क्षेत्र न
			Mes. 3
			100 (3) 032 <b>69</b>
ADMICT IT THE CELA	DDC		318
The number of shares of s	stock is: 1000		
ARTICLE V INIT	Spencer A. Grabois, President	<u>\$</u>	
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address	21110 Biscayne Blvd	Address;	
	Suite 312		
	Aventura, Florida 33180		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address			
Address		Audiess.	
•		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		- Constitution of the Cons	
Name and Title	<u> </u>	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	<del></del>
		<u> </u>	

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	10	Address:	
		Marie Carlos Car	
		And the second s	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	the westerned mant for	
The name and Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Steven D. Eisenberg C.P.A.	the registered agent is.	
Address:	13790 NW 4th Street, ste 100		
	Sunrise, Florida 33325		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ac	Idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Spencer A. Grabois		
Address:	21110 Biscayne Blvd. ste 312		
	Aventura, Florida 33180	- -	
Having been nan this certificate, I	ned as registive agent to accept service of process am familial than and accept the appointment as reg	s for the above stated corpor gistered agent and agree to a	ation at the place designated in et in this capacity  44. 22, 2015
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this document to the	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third-degree felor Required Signature/Incorporator	true. I am aware that the for ny as provided for in s.817.15	ulse information submitted in a 5, F.S.  4/12/15  Date
	Verfatten zißusrmer tirenhotsrat		)